

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5880/2020

Subhash Chand S/o Shri Kedar Nath

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 2202/2020
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 679/2024
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 896/2024

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.R. Bajwa Senior Counsel with
Ms. Savita Nathawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat with
Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP
Mr. Ajeet Bhandari Senior Counsel
with
Mr. Ankit Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/09/2024

Application (IA Nos. 1/2023 & 2/2023) have been filed for early hearing of the matters.

For the reasons stated therein, the same are allowed.

Both the sides are at consensus, list these matters on 24/09/2024 at 02.00 PM in supplementary cause list.

Investigating Officer is directed to remain present in the Court along with record.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J