

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5880/2020
Subhash Chand S/o Shri Kedar Nath
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2202/2020
Mukesh Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Sitaram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 679/2024
Attar Singh Bhadana Son Of Shri Budh Singh Bhadana,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 896/2024
Trilok Chand Jain S/o Mahaveer Prasad Jain,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Gupta Ms. Sarita Nathawat for Mr. Ved Prakash Vishnoi Mr. Pankaj Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ankit Agrawal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

29/04/2026

Again a request has been made by counsel for the parties to defer these matters for some other day.

The aforesaid prayer of the petitioners has been strongly opposed by counsel for the complainant and submitted that an interim order is operating in favour of the petitioners since, December 2020 and looking to the issue involved in these petitions, these matters requires urgent hearing.

By way of last and final opportunity, list these cases on 19.05.2026.

It is made clear that no request of adjournment would be entertained on the next date. In case, similar request is made on the next date, appropriate orders would be passed.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J