

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.5880/2020
URN: CRLMP / 9805U / 2020

Subhash Chand S/o Shri Kedar Nath & Another

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.2202/2020 (URN: CRLMP / 3668U / 2020)
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.679/2024 (URN: CRLMP / 1550U / 2024)
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.896/2024 (URN: CRLMP / 1944U / 2024)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Aman Kumar Mr. Manish Gupta Ms. Savita Nathawat Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sogarwal Mr. Pankaj Gupta Mr. Attar Singh Bhadana, petitioner No.1 in S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.679/2024 present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ankit Agarwal Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/07/2026

When the matter was listed before this Court on 03.12.2020, an interim order was passed in favour of the petitioners that no coercive action would be taken against them, but the investigation was allowed to be continued and the petitioners were directed to join the investigation as and when required.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the dispute centers around the partnership deeds. As per the case of the prosecution, the signatures of the complainant were forged and this fact can only be analysed by the Forensic Science Laboratory, if the disputed signatures are analysed with the admitted signatures.

Mr. Attar Singh Bhadana, who is petitioner No.1 in S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.679/2024 present in person and has been duly identified by his counsel submits that he is ready to handover the original partnership deeds to the Investigating Officer on or before 20.07.2026. The Investigating Officer is directed to obtain the original documents and issue receipts in this regard to the petitioner.

After getting original documents from the petitioner-Mr. Attar Singh Bhadana, the Investigating Officer is directed to send the matter for analysis to the Forensic Science Laboratory forthwith without any delay.

Let a D.O. letter be also sent to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory by the Investigating Officer mentioning therein that the dispute pertains to the year 2019 and more than seven years have passed, therefore, all possible endeavours be done by the handwriting expert to submit his analysis report expeditiously.

List these matters on 01.09.2026 awaiting the result of Forensic Science Laboratory.

Till next date interim order dated 03.12.2020 shall continue.

The factual report dated 15.07.2026 is ordered to be taken on record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J